## **Student Success Programs**

dba

Audeo Charter School • The Charter School of San Diego

June 24, 2022

## AUDEO CHARTER SCHOOL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Student Success Programs Board of Directors dba Audeo Charter School Hereby Gives Notice that a Public Hearing will be held as follows:

## **TOPICS OF HEARING:**

Universal Prekindergarten Planning and Implementation Grant Program-Planning Template

2022-2023 Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP)

Copies may be inspected at the meeting or: 10170 Huennekens Street, San Diego, CA 92121

HEARING DATE: Wednesday, June 29, 2022

TIME: \*3:05 p.m., or soon thereafter as such item may be heard

LOCATION: 10170 Huennekens Street, San Diego, CA 92121 or at

Audeo Charter School & The Charter School Resource Centers and/or via

the following links

Audeo: https://www.audeocharterschool.net/board-of-directors/CSSD: https://charterschool-sandiego.net/board-governance/

<sup>\*</sup> The public, open session of the Student Success Programs Board Meeting will begin at 3:00 p.m.